
 

Page 1 of 1 

 

GOVERNMENT OF NAGALAND 
DIRECTORATE OF SCHOOL EDUCATION 

KOHIMA : NAGALAND 
 

NO.ED/EST-1/GT-ADVT/2022                                       Kohima, the, 4th April 2022 

 

CORRIGENDUM  
 

In partial modification to this office Advertisement of even number , Dated, 16th March 2022, it is 

hereby notified for the information of all concerned that  part 4 (iii) and part 5( ii )  in the aforesaid 

Advertisement shall be read as : 

  

4(iii) : 3 ( three) years one time additional age relaxation granted vide P&AR Office 

Memorandum No.AR-5/ASSO/98( Vol-I) Dated, 28/02/2022 read along with P&AR Office 

Memorandum No.AR-5/ASSO/98( Vol-I) Dated, 16/07/2021. 

 

5 (ii) : Reservation for Persons with Benchmark Disabilities, wherever applicable, shall be 

as per P&AR Notification NO.AR-3/Gen-9/97( Pt.) Dated 13-08-2019 for those candidates 

fulfilling eligibility criteria prescribed vide P&AR Notification No.AR-3/Gen-9/97 Dated 

13-08-2020. 

Name of Post 
Physical 

Requirement 

Categories of disabled as per clause ( a) to (e) of 

section 34(1) of the RPwD Act, 2016 considered 

suitable for the job( functional classification) 

Graduate Teacher 

( Maths/Sc.) 
S,F,RW,H 

a) LV 

b) PD 

c) OH/OL/BL/OAL/DW/LC/AAV 

Graduate Teacher 

(Hindi)  
S,ST,F,RW,H 

a) LV 

b) PD 

c) OH/OL/BL/OA/OAL/DW/LC/AAV 

  

All other conditions remain the same. 

 

 

                                                                                                                ( WONTHUNGO TSOPOE ) 

                                                                                                                                   Director                                                                                                      


